No.F.4-89/2024-R 

28th November, 2025 

(For Further Correspondence, 

quote the above letter number and 
address to the Secretary, FPSC) 

Corrigendum 

Subject: RECRUITMENT TO THE THREE HUNDRED FIFTEEN (315) POSTS OF TRAINED GRADUATE 

TEACHER (MALE) (BS-16), FEDERAL GOVERNMENT EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTION (FGEI) 

DIRECTORATE, (CANTTS/ GARRISONS) SCHOOLS, MINISTRY OF DEFENCE. 

In partial modification of the earlier Public Notice of even number dated 20-11-2025 on the subject